DATA SHEET: REV J
August 2019   Subject to change without notice
          - 1 of 6                                   www.qorvo.com
®
                                                    885026
                                                2595 MHz BAW Filter
Product Features
• Highly selective BAW filter achieving low

4 Output
2,3,5 Ground
  Ordering Information
Part No. Description
885026 Packaged part
885026-EVB Evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 10,000 units/reel
  Pin Configuration – Single Ended
Ended
Pb
bb
b
P
bv
P
b
DATA SHEET: REV J
August 2019   Subject to change without notice
          - 2 of 6                                   www.qorvo.com
®
                                                    885026
                                                2595 MHz BAW Filter
Note: Operation of this device outside the parameter
ranges given may cause permanent damage.
Electrical Specifications (1)(2)
Conditions unless otherwise noted: (3) Device Temperature = 0°C to +70°C.
Parameter (2) Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Center Frequency  - 2595  dB
Insertion Loss 2570 – 2620 MHz - 1.5 2.5 dB
2570 – 2620 MHz  1.5    2.1 (4) dB
Attenuation (5)
10 – 1574     MHz
1559 – 1606 MHz
1607 – 2300 MHz
2400 – 2500 MHz
2505 – 2535 MHz(6)
2645 – 2670 MHz
5150 – 5230 MHz
7725 – 7845 MHz
30
33
32
39
20
10
30
25
33
34
34
41
37
16
39
32
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
dB
 Input VSWR 2570 – 2620 MHz - 1.6 :1 2.0:1 -
Output VSWR 2570 – 2620 MHz - 1.6 :1 2.0:1 -
Source/Load Impedance (7) Single-ended - 50 - Ω
Notes:
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter             Min
+ 95 °C
RF Input Power +29dBm, CW, in